

Airbnb International Youth Fudan Scholarship Application Measures School of International Relations and Public Affairs Fudan University

In order to cultivate the future international youth leaders and promote the development of education in Fudan University, and reflect the both sides' great attention to Chinese and foreign cultural exchanges and the common goal for international community. Airbnb has set up the first International Youth Fudan Scholarship in Fudan University to help Fudan students to study and gain a rich cultural experience throughout the world with a subsidized accommodation model. The study destinations include more than 65,000 cities in Airbnb's 191 countries operating globally.

In order to foster multinational talent, the project will also provide opportunities to participate in Airbnb's local community practice and social governance projects over the same period. Therefore, the scholarship is not only for students who need financial assistance, but also focus on the actual academic needs and related research needs of the applicant. According to "Airbnb International Youth Fudan Scholarship Selection Program", the assessment rules developed are as follows:

I Scholarship Target

Fudan University students (undergraduate, MSc, PhD and MPA students) who are enrolled in the exchange programs (including Class I and II). In order to better match the global social practice resources, students with relevant academic needs and research needs will be given priority, including the following disciplines: international relations, international politics, public management, diplomacy, public policy, and public administration.

In line with the principle of tolerance and respect, Airbnb global advocacy of nondiscrimination policy will be reflected in the scholarship. The scholarship will give priority to special groups and female applicants as appropriate.



II Scholarship Set

The scholarship includes a long-tern program and "the Belt and the Road" program.

III Application Qualities

Applying for the scholarship, you are required meet the following qualities:

- 1. Comply with the Constitution and laws, and comply with school rules and regulations;
- 2. Be honest and trustworthy, with good moral character and behavior.
- Applicants should have an excellent GPA, with no comprehensive evaluation of moral education failed, no curriculum assessment failed and no university punishment.
- Applicants from Fudan University need to be selected as exchange students whose destination is a city among over 65,000 cities of 191 countries where there are Airbnb global operations.
- Applicants of long-term scholarship should participate in exchange programs for over three months. Applicants of "One Belt, One Road" (B&R) scholarship should participate in exchange programs in a B&R city.
- 6. Students with economic difficulties first and female students first.
- Applicants need to submit research plan and academic reports during the overseas exchange period. The report needs to include, but is not limited to, research plans, academic content, research results, etc.

IV Selection process

- 1. Establish the scholarship review committee.
- 2. Publicity.
- 3. Develop the assessment rules under the guidance of the committee.
- Applicants should submit related materials to the committee before May 5th, 2017 to Room 604, Wenke Building, Fudan University. An electronic version should be sent to sirpa_ygz@fudan.edu.cn at the same time.
- 5. After the initial screening, the committee will interview the candidates.



6. Release the list of winners.

V Application Materials

- 1. Airbnb Go-Global Scholarship Application Form
- 2. Foreign exchange project offers. (A screenshot or any other similar proof.)
- 3. Transcripts in English and Chinese.
- 4. If you are students with economic difficulties, please attach your proof about that.
- 5. Visiting plan.
- 6. Other necessary materials.
- 7. To those who get the scholarship with fake materials or immoral behaviors, the scholarship and certificate will be recovered.

VI. Other rules.

- The selection of the scholarship will be under the direction of the Scholarship Review Committee, the members are FU Songmao, CHEN Mingming, ZHU Qianwei, PAN Zhongqi, FANG Ming, PAN Xiaonan, BAO Gangsheng, ZHAO Jianzhi, ZHONG Weidong, ZHENG Lei, LU Qiuhan.
- Interpretation of the selection rules of the scholarship shall reside with the Scholarship Review Committee.

Contact: PAN Xiaonan Tel: 65642562 Email: panxiaonan@fudan.edu.cn

> 2017 Airbnb Go-Global Fudan Scholarship Review Committee SIRPA, Fudan University Student Affairs Office, SIRPA, Fundan University April 12th, 2017

Attachment:

Airbnb Go-Global Fudan Scholarship Application Form

Name		Gender		Student ID		
Family Financial Situation		Nationality		Contact		
School		Major			Class	
GPA			Gpa Ranking /Total headcount		1	
Project Types (Short-Term /Long- Term/One Belt One Road)						
Awards & Honor, Scientific Research & Academic Achievements	(Please attach the certification)					
Application Materials	(Please attach the materials) Signature: Date:					
Review of SIRPA, Fudan University	Chief of Student Affairs: Date:					
Review of Airbnb					Date:	

Notes :

1. Please keep the form in ONE page.

2. Please attach other necessary materials.

3. Please hand the paper vision of this form to Room 604 of Wenke Building and send the electronic version to sirpa_ygz@fudan.edu.cn